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ABASSI, Eram

MD Dept. of Aging
eramsabbasi@hotmail.com
C-5

ABE,Simone

simone2@umbc.edu
C-8

ABEL, Dawn (Weber)

Blue Cross Blue Shield

Dir. Community Relations &
Foundation
dawn_abel@bcbst.com
423-504-8163

200 Manufacturers Rd #432
Chattanooga TN 37405

C-3

ALBERT, Robert

Loveland Good Samaritan
edenassociate@gmail.com
C-6

ALLEN, Kristen

allen1400@verizon.net
1400 Gies Lane
Crownsville MD 21032
C-4

ALVAREZ, Eleanor

LeaderStat

CEO
enalvarez@aol.com
4720 East Walnut Street
Westerville OH 43081
C-1

ANDERSON, Joel

joelanderson10@gmail.com
8843 Tropical Court

Fort Myers FL 33908

C-3

ANDREWS, CC

Quantum Age Collaborative
President

ccandrews2007 @yahoo.com
440-655-6756

17219 Misty Lake
Strongsville OH 44136

C-2

ANDRUS, Brad

Asbury Methodist Village
Assoc. Executive Direc.
bandrus@asbury.org
5399 Briar Oak Court
Ellicott City MD 21043
C-3

APPEL, Leigh

UMBC Aging — The Erickson School
External Relations
lappel2@umbc.edu

410-456-2037

143 Downing Drive

Severna Park MD 21146

C-3

ASONG, NJ

njvkang@lifemattersusa.corp
C-5

ATHEN, Michael

Augsburg Village
Assistant Administator
mjathen@gmail.com
410-916-7511

17318 White Plains Ct.
Mt. Airy MD 21771
C-6

AWOSIKA, Aramide

awosika27@umbc.edu
Cc-8

BAKRE, Kola

bak3@umbc.edu
Cc-8

BANKOSKI, Vinson

Charlestown (Erickson)

Assoc. Executive Direc.
vinson.bankoski@erickson.com
410-487-3192

8518 Wind Dance Way
Columbia MD 21045

C-3

BEES, Becki

Roland Park Place
Director of Marketing
bbees@rpplace.org
410-980-6101

517 Stablers Church Rd.
Parkton MD 21120
C-1



BENSON, Tim

tjbenson2@yahoo.com
7937 Heather Mist Drive
Severn MD 21144

C-3

BERRY, Matthew

jj64973@umbc.edu
C-8

BRENNAN, Mary Anne

Baltimore City
Ombudsman
mabbrennan@gmail.com
3218 Berkshire Road
Baltimore MD 21214
C-3

BROWN, Diana

Villa Julie Residence
Residence Coordinator

diana_givens_brown@yahoo.com

443-621-3124

1911 Winding Woods Lane
Parkville MD 21234

c-1

BULLMAN, Christy

AARP Outreach

Assoc. State Director
bullmanc@hotmail.com
C-2

BUSH, Libby

Westminster @ Lake Ridge
Executive Director
Ibush@westminsteringleside.org
C-6

BYRD, Andrew

jandrewbyrd@gmail.com
9569 Park Street
Manassas VA 20110
C-3

CAIN, Tonya

tonya_cain@msn.com
13805 Old Columbia Pike
Silver Spring MD 20904
C-3

CAREY, Brittany

Motorola Solutions

Project Manager
brittany.carey33@gmail.com
2713 Merlot Lane

Annapolis MD 21401

C-3

CESSNA, Lenora

Erickson Living
lenora.cessna@erickson.com
7 Saffron Ct.

Reistertown MD 21136

C-7

CHOULA, Rita

AARP
rita@umbc.edu
C-8

COLLINS, Charee

TEA Cares

President
chareeac@gmail.com
21 Bryce Ct.
Baltimore MD 21236
C-2

COMFORT, George

Erickson Living — Ann’s Choice
Assoc. Executive Direc.
georgecomfort@yahoo.com
george.comfort@erickson.com
151 Red Cedar Drive

Elkton MD 21921

C-6

COMPTON, Rich

compl@umbc.edu

25 Seminary Farm Road
Lutherville MD 21093
C-1

COOPER, Casey

Brightview of Catonsville
casecool@umbc.edu

2006 Bart Court

Upper Marlboro MD 20774
C-4

CORNTHWAITE, Ben

Erickson Living

Executive Director

Greenspring Village
ben.cornthwaite@erickson.com
14096 Albert Way

Gainesville VA 20155

C-1

COTNOIR, Donna

cotnoir5207 @yahoo.com
5207 Aldershot Drive
Lanham MD 20706

C-7


mailto:georgecomfort@yahoo.com

DAIN, Renee

Coordinating Center

VP Business Development
renee.dain@gmail.com

5 Castlebar Court
Lutherville MD 21093
C-2

DANA, Carol

Waterstone Creative Services

Consulting Writer

cdana@waterstonecreative.com

410-740-5055

4982 Dorsey Hall Drive, A-4
Ellicott City MD 21042
C-4

DAY (RATHELL), Jena

jenar04@hotmail.com
3264 Vineyard Trail
Harker Heights, TX 76548
C-3

DUDLEY, Seth

Kaplan Development Group
VP Sales/Marketing
sdudley@kapdev.com

24 North Street

Milford MI 03055

C-1

DUNKLEY, Howard

Brookdale

Executive Director
hdunkley4@hotmail.com
C-4

EMMETT, Chris

Erickson Living

VP Operations
chris.emmett@erickson.com
1519 San Andres Drive
Frisco TX 75034

C-1

EPPEL, Arnold

Baltimore City

Deputy Commissioner
arnold.eppel@baltimorecity.gov
5311 Weywood Drive
Reisterstown MD 21136

C-1

FAEDER, Michael

michael.feeder@gmail.com
3234 Navajo St. #210
Denver, CO 80211
703-203-2522

c-7

FARRAR, Bettie

Flack Ventures

Senior Strategist
bettiefarrar04@gmail.com
28 S. Monroe Road
Annapolis MD 21402

C-2

FISHER, Sarah

shfisherl00@gmail.com
1325 15th Street NW
Washington DC 20005
C-2

FOX, Nich

US Administration for Community

Living

Senior Budget Analyst
nichlas.fox@acl.hhs.gov
301-933-1390

11624 Leesborough Circle
Wheaton MD 20902

C-2

FRAZIER, Susan

Green House Project

(e(e]0]
susanfrazier@hotmail.com
13507 Golf Club Court

Mt. Airy MD 21771

C-3

GAVIN, Allison (Kline)

gMed Inc.

Project Manager
allisonegavin@gmail.com
128 Patroit Way
Centreville MD 21617
C-3

GOLEN, Chris

Benchmark Senior Living
Campus Director

cgolen@benchmarkquality.com

43 Woodlawn Drive
Pelham NH 03076
Cc-1

GREEN, Dona

dona.green@nychhc.org
3530 Henry Hudson Parkway
Riverdale NY 10463
C-2



GROSS, Ted

GEDCO

Dir. Senior Services
tgross@gedco.org
4102746204

9 Blake Court
Reisterstown MD 21136
C-4

GURNEY, Steve

Guide to Retirement Living
Founder/Publisher
steve@proaging.com
11128 Timberhead Lane
Reston VA 20191

C-1

HAMEL, Cathy

GBMC

VP Post Acute Services

Exec. Director of Gilchrist Hospice
chamel@gilchristhospice.org
1038 Henryton Road
Marriottsville MD 21104

C-5

HANEY, David

haney@navpoint.com
694 Hardingville Road
Monroeville NJ 08343
C-3

HARRY, Barbara

Maplewood Bethesda
Healthcare Administrator
harrybl6@aol.com

7916 Bounding Bend Court
Rockville MD 20855

C-2

HAUF, Meredith

Broadmead

Nursing Home Admin.
meredithholden@gmail.com
90 Blondell Court

Lutherville MD 21093

C-4

HAYNOS, Will

Life Care Services
Blakehurst
Administrator
whaynos@gmail.com
C-5

HEFFNER, Kevin

UMBC Aging/The Erickson School
Director, External Relations
heffner@umbc.edu
443-254-1177

5523 Research Park Drive
Baltimore MD 21228

C-8

HIGH, Kim

Occupational Therapy

Owner
khigh@foftherapyservices.com
131 Sunnydale Way
Reisterstown MD 21136

C-6

HOCKADAY, Marcus

marcus6@umbc.edu
C-8

HOKEMEYER, Bill

Raffel Senior Housing
VP-CFO
whokemeyer@gmail.com
C-5

HOLMAN, Bill

Sagepoint Senior Living Services
President/CEO

UMBC - Erickson School —
Graduate Program Chair
bholman@sagepointcare.org
443-618-1245

358 Riverside Drive

Pasadena MD 21122

C-1

HOLZ, Jennifer

AARP

Assoc. State Director for Outreach
jholz@aarp.org

443-622-9043

35 Beechwood Dr.

Fairfield PA 17320

C-1

HOPFNER-THOMAS, Mary

Capital Impact Partners/Gr.Ho.
Project Manager
mhopfnerthomas@gmail.com
301-330-8523

9503 Treyford Terrace
Montgomery Village MD 20886
C-3



HUGHES, Gary

Weichert Realtor
Realtor, SRES, ABR
gary@novaagent.com
703-939-0668

3019 S Buchanan St. A2
Arlington, VA 22206
C-3

JACKSON, Sam

LCB Senior Living

Executive Director
sambjackson51@gmail.com
C-4

JAEGERS, Jamie

UMBC Aging - The Erickson School
Coordinator of Operations
jamiejl@umbc.edu
443-543-5628

6300 Mount Ridge Road Apt. 2
Catonsville MD 21228

C-8

JAHANGEER, Atif

US Wireless Enterprises
CEO
atifjahangeer@gmail.com
51 Andover Street
Andover MA 01810

C-6

JOHNSON, Dorothea

NVCC

Ass. Professor
dojohnson@ericksonmail.com
C-1

KADONOFF, Ruta

American Healthcare Assoc.
VP Quality & Regulations
rutakad@gmail.com

10122 Capitol View Ave.
Silver Spring MD 20910

C-2

KARKHANIS, Neal

nealkarkhanis@gmail.com
C-3

KASZMETSKIE, Alyssa

Erickson Living

Business Integration Mgr.
alyssa.kaszmetskie@erickson.com
P.O. Box 6552

Springfield VA 22150

C-5

KELLY, Wendy

Erickson Living

Oak Crest (Erickson)
Director Human Resources
wendy.kelly@erickson.com
410 -657-3543

203 Wagner Road

Bel Air MD 21015

C-3

KETCHUM, Jeff

Highlands Retirement
Director of Operations
jeffreyk@highlandsrc.com
451 Auburn Street
Portland ME 04103

C-4

KIEHNE, Karen

Partners in Care
Volunteer
lunarkk@aol.com
410-991-9149

463 Lymington Road
Severna Park MD 21146
C-3

KILLEN, Lynette

Chandler Hall Health Services
CEO
lynettekillen@gmail.com

37 Dunminning Road
Newtown Square PA 19073
C-2

KLUDZIAK, Vacha (Waclawa)

Sacred Heart Home
Administrator
sistervacha@sacredhearthome.or
g

5805 Queens Chapel Road
Hyattsville MD 20782

C-1

KNIGHT, Justin

Erickson Living

Mgr. Finance
justin.knight@erickson.com
502 South Milton Avenue
Baltimore MD 21224

C-3

KOZLOWSKI, Stacey

staceykoz@gmail.com
818 S. Robinson
Baltimore MD 21224
C-2



KRAUS, Susan

Kraus Behavioral Health
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner
susankrausnp@yahoo.com
443-421-0204

114 South Washington St
Baltimore MD 21231

C-1

KUMAR, Chandra

Erickson - Riderwood
Associate Executive Director
chandra.kumar@erickson.com
C-5

LACIS, Ashley

Clifton Larson Allen
ashley.lacis@claconnect.com
C-8

LANDREVILLE, Jean

Erickson Living — Tall Grasscreek
Executive Director
jean.landreville@erickson.com
Overland Park, KS

C-5

LAPORTE, Meg

American Healthcare Assoc.

Sr. Director of Policy
mlaporte@providermagazine.com
3506 Preston Court

Chevy Chase MD 20815

C-6

LEGRAND, Molly

mollel@umbc.edu
C-8

LUNT, Elizabeth

Program & Partnership Dev.
boo.lunt@gmail.com

621 W. University Pkwy
Baltimore MD 21210

C-2

MADJAROFF, Galina

UMBC Aging — The Erickson School
Clinical Asst. Professor &
Undergraduate Program Director
galinamadjaroff@gmail.com

7911 Brightwind Court

Ellicott City MD 21043

C-3

MAHMOOD, Haider

Sodexo

Dir. Dining Services
hmahmood@svwec.org
3240 Blundell Road
Falls Church VA 22041
C-6

MAISLER, Rachel

White Conference on Aging
Deputy Communications Director
rmaisler@gmail.com

500 Easley St. Apt. 102

Silver Spring MD 20910

C-2

MARTIN, Lindsey

nCentive

Sr. Mgr. Product Marketing
lindseymartin83@gmail.com
4073 South Four Mile Run Dr
Arlington VA 22204

C-3

MAY, Jonathan

Attorney

Rosenberg, Martin, Greenberg,
Partner

Jonmayl@umbc.edu

3840 Dahlgren Court

Ellicott City MD 21042

C-1

MAYNARD, Glenn

Health Market Insurance Agency
amaynard63@yahoo.com

2405 Arapaho Way

Gambrills MD 21054

C-5

MCCARRON, David

Capital Care Associates
Business Development
dave@capitalcare.co
941-961-3956

14896 Tamiami Trail
North Port FL 34287
C-5

MONDLOCH, Tom

tbmondloch@gmail.com
C-2



MOORE, Ethan

Centers Medicare & Medicaid
Team Lead
ethanmoore@gmail.com
7332 Carved Stone

Columbia MD 21045

C-3

MOORE, Christopher

Anne Arundel County —
Department of Aging
chrismoore06@gmail.com
1070 Cayer Drive

Glen Burnie MD 21061
C-7

MOSS, BreAna

jo96656@umbc.edu
C-8

MULCARE, Marge

MD State Government
Geriatric Specialist
redhatnanna@comcast.net
1117 Ingate Road
Baltimore MD 21227

C-1

MULLER, Nicole

Westminster Communities of
Florida

VP Marketing & Sales
nmuller@wservices.org
239-284-3580

9524 Portbury Drive

Orlando FL 32836

C-3

MULLIGAN, Mary

American Medical Dir. Assoc.
Sr. Mgr. Clinical Affairs
marymulliganrn@yahoo.com
11700 Fairmont Place
ljamsville MD 21754

C-2

MURPHY, John

jd_murphy@verizon.net
443-462-7969

105 Spry Island Road
Joppa MD 21085

C-3

NAUGLE, Cass

Alzheimer's Association
Executive Director
mnaugle@alz.org
410-561-9099 ext 204
307 Violet Court
Mount Airy MD 21771
C-2

NOLIN, Mary (Vargas)

marycvargas@gmail.com
429 Sternwheeler
Gaithersburg MD 20877
C-3

NWIzZU, Ikechukwu

inwizul@umbc.edu
C-8

OLMSTEAD, Alyson

alyolml@umbc.edu
C-8

OSEFOH, Augusta

Genesis HC
augustal@umbc.edu
C-8

OSTERS, Holly

New Perspective Senior Living
Program Director
hosters@npseniorliving.com
2142 Trumble Court

Chaska MN 55318

C-3

PADDOCK, Liam

Global Experience Inc.
London Consultant
paddockl@umbc.edu
5634 Braxfield Road
Halethorpe MD 21227
C-6

PAIGE, Staci

Centers Medicare & Medicaid
Health Insurance Specialist
staci_paige@hotmail.com
8359 Tamar Drive

Columbia MD 21045

C-4

PARKER, Karlayne

karlayne.parker@yahoo.com
327 Highfalcon Road
Reisterstown MD 21136

C-7

PASTEUR, George

gpasteurjr@gmail.com
174 Willis Street
Westminster MD 21157
C-1



PODLES, Christine (Mour)

Ingleside

Executive Director
cpodlesl@verizon.net
P.O. Box 6552
Columbia MD 21045
C-1

PODSON, Joe

Homecrest House
Executive Director

jpodson@homecresthouse.org

C-2

PRUCE FUNK, Judy

Gilchrist Services

Quality and Education Department

Volunteer
jwpruce@netscape.net
410-367-6255

5503 South Bend Road
Baltimore MD 21209
C-4

RAMIREZ, Maria

Financial Analyst

New Perspective Senior Living
mramirel@umbc.edu

C-8

RENNELS, Lisa

Allied Barton Security
HR Director

2300 Contra Costa Blvd.
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523
Lrennell@umbc.edu
C-4

REYNOLDS, Renee

Calvert County Nursing Center

Executive Director
dreneereynolds@gmail.com
777 South Eden Street
Baltimore MD 21231

C-4

RIEHL, Ann Marie

Oak Crest Village - Erickson

Volunteer Programs Coordinator

ariehll@umbc.edu
410-456-7897
110 Westgate Way

Reistertown MD 21136
c-7

ROJAS, Nancy

Flushing House

Dir. Sales & Marketing
nrojas@uam.org

1870 Stewart Avenue
New Hyde Park NY 11040
C-2

SAHOO, Shalini

sahool@umbc.edu
C-8

SAWICKI, Scott

Erickson Living

Dir. Of Corporate Affairs
scott.sawicki@erickson.com
203 Yoakum Parkway
Alexandria VA 22304

C-4

SCHEINER, Alisa

Loving Decisions
President
auntalisa@msn.com
C-2

SCHEY, Kathryn

scheykd@verizon.net
4127 Pemberton Court
Ellicott City MD 21043
C-6

SHAFFER, Mary Ellen

Lighthouse Lazer
Business Owner
mes17333@yahoo.com
443-398-0602

2354 Erin Road
Sykesville MD 21784
C-4

SHAUGHNESSY, Elizabeth

Bruck Fund Program Mgr.
Broadmead

14 Edgarwood Ct.
Phoenix, MD 21131
Eshaughl@umbc.edu
C-2

SHAPIRO, Judith

glassartz@hotmail.com
4215 S. 35th Street
Arlington VA 22206
C-1


mailto:Lrennel1@umbc.edu
mailto:Eshaugh1@umbc.edu

SIBBERS, Bill

Sodexo

District Manager
bill.sibbers@sodexo.com
3016 N. Narrows Drive
Tacoma WA 98407

C-4

SILBERMAN-MILLS, Pamela

Ingleside at King Farm
Exec. Assistant to ED
psilber829@aol.com
443-616-7300

14511 Seneca Road
Germantown MD 20874
C-6

STEWART, John

Sodexo

Dir. Of Client Procurement
Services
stewart360@comcast.net
222 E. Saratoga Street #411
Baltimore MD 21202

C-1

STEWART, Chris

Unidine

Dir. Dining Services
chris.stewart@erickson.com
9 Wisconsin Drive

Jackson NJ 08527

C-1

STRAUSS, Kristina (Vest)

kristinajvest@gmail.com
C-4

SUIT, Margaret

Erickson Living

VP Development
margaret.suit@erickson.com
12785 Frederick Road

West Friendship MD 21794
C-5

SULLIVAN, Todd

Erickson Living

Dir. Of Philanthropy &
Communications
todd.sullivan@erickson.com
2709 Wesleyan Drive
Churchville MD 21028

C-4

SWEENEY, Nate

Chase Brexton Healthcare
Executive Director
nate_sweeney@yahoo.com
3713 Ellm Ave

Baltimore MD 21211

C-1

TAYLOR, James

Sodexo

President SE Healthcare Services

james.taylor@sodexo.com
1320 Windsong Lane
Clarksburg MD 20871
C-3

THOMPSON, Dana

Capital One MultiFamily Finance

VP
everlong9@gmail.com
301-905-8995

1 Tom Fox Ct.
Poolesville MD 20837
C-4

TINNEY, Aileen

Catholic Charities

Director, Senior Communities
akmcshea@gmail.com
4104284641

5010 Green Valley Rd
Monrovia MD 21770

C-2

TRAMBLE, Emma

PA Voice

Data & Targeting Mgr.
etramble@andtra.com
4513 Larchwood Avenue
Philadelphia PA 19143
C-3

WALKER, Glynda

Charlestown - Erickson
gwalker2@umbc.edu
12012 Dove Circle
Laurel MD 20708

C-7

WARD, Teresa

Board of Child Care
Quality Improvement
tlceward@gmail.com
C-6

WOLF, Justin
Erickson — Oakcrest
Dining Services
gu76938@umbc.edu
C-8



WYCHGRAM, Eileen

ewychgram@gmail.com
1809 Putty Hill Avenue
Baltimore MD 21234
C-3

YALEWAYKER, Haymanot

University of Maryland
Program Coordinator
hayml@umbc.edu
240-605-3693

12514 Veirs Mill Rd.
Rockville MD 20853
C-8

10



COHORT 1

Eleanor Alvarez
Brenda Becker (deceased)
Becki Bees

Diana Brown

Rich Compton

Ben Cornthwaite

Seth Dudley

Chris Emmett

Arnold Eppel

Chris Golen

Steve Gurney

Bill Holman

Jennifer Holz
Dorothea Johson
Vacha (Waclawa) Kludziak
Susan Kraus

Johathan May

Marge Mulcare
George Pasteur
Christine Mour Podles
Judith Shapiro

John Stewart

Chris Stewart

Nate Sweeney

COHORT 2

CC Andrews
Christy Bullman
Charee Collins
Renee Dain

Bettie Farrar
Sarah Fisher

Nich Fox
Margaret Fullmer
Dona Green
Barbara Harry
Ruta Kadonoff
Lynette Killen
Stacey Kozlowski
Elizabeth Lunt
Rachel Maisler
Donna McCracken
Aileen Tinney McShea
Tom Mondloch
Mary Mulligan
Cass Naugle

Joe Podson

Nancy Rojas

Alisa Scheiner
Betty Shaughnessy

COHORT 2 Cont.

Evita Sherman

COHORT 3

Dawn (Weber) Abel
Joel Anderson

Brad Andrus

Leigh Appel

Vinson Bankoski
Tim Benson

Mary Anne Brennan
Andrew Byrd
Tonya Cain

Brittany Carey

Jena (Rathell) Day
Susan Frazier
Allison (Kline) Gavin
David Haney

Mary Hopfner-Thomas

Gary Hughes
Neal Karkhanis
Wendy Kelly
Karen Kiehne
Justin Knight
Galina Madjaroff
Lindsey Martin
Ethan Moore
Nicole Muller
John Murphy
Mary (Vargas) Nolin
Holly Osters
James Taylor
Emma Tramble
Eileen Wychgram

COHORT 4

Kristen Allen
Casey Cooper
Carol Dana
Howard Dunkley
Ted Gross
Meredith Hauf
Sam Jackson
Jeff ketchum
Staci Paige

Judy Pruce Funk
Lisa Rennels
Renee Reynolds

11

Scott Sawicki
Mary Ellen Shaffer
Bill Sibbers

Kristina (Vest) Strauss

Todd Sullivan
Dana Thompson

COHORT 5

Eram Abassi

NJ Asong

Cathy Hamel
Will Haynos

Bill Hokemeyer
Alyssa Kaszmetskie
Chandra Kumar
Jean Landreville
Glenn Maynard
David McCarron
Margaret Suit

COHORT 6

Robert Albert
Michael Athen
Libby Bush
George Comfort
Kim High

Atif Jahangeer
Meg LaPorte
Haidar Mahmood
Liam Paddock
Tim Scherer
Kathryn Schey
Pamela Silberman

COHORT 7

Lenora Cessna
Donna Cotnoir
Michael Faeder
Christopher Moore
Karlayne Parker
Ann Marie Riehl
Glynda Walker



COHORT 8

Simone Abe
Aramide Awosika
Kola Bakre
Matthew Berry
Rita Choula

Kevin Heffner
Marcus Hockaday
Jamie Jaegers
Ashley Lacis
Molly LeGrand
BreAna Moss
lkechukwu Nwizu
Alyson Olmstead
Augusta Osefoh
Maria Ramirez
Shalini Sahoo
Justin Wolf

Haymanot Yalewayker

12



